

## SAN ANDREAS STATE POLICE

Respect, Integrity, Professionalism and Excellence

## LETTER FROM THE COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE POLICE

Date:

February 16, 2024

Citizens of San Andreas,

I am happy to once again announce the commencement of the San Andreas State Police Custom Surf Board Design Contest in partnership with Sally's Surf Shop located in Paleto Bay. I am very pleased that we are able to do another art contest. These contests are aimed at collaboration between our department and the very talented artists within our community.

I want to extend an invitation to all the talented artists in the state to participate in this contest. Unleash your creativity and craft a unique design that captures the values, spirit, and devotion of the San Andreas State Police. I am thrilled once again to witness the talent that thrives in our state. The chosen design will have their design placed into the La Mesa State Police Station for everyone to see.

At the end of the contest, all designs will be voted on by the Troopers of the San Andreas State Police. The design that is chosen with the most votes will be the winner. The artist who designed the winning board will receive their choice of \$25,000 or a limited edition San Andreas State Police skateboard, which is not currently available to the public.

At the San Andreas State Police, we remain committed to engage with our community in different ways. This contest presents an opportunity for the selected artist to leave a lasting mark on the relationship between law enforcement and the artistic community.

Barry Hill

Commissioner, San Andreas State Police